Case Number: 3347149/2016



Claimant Respondent Ms S Waterworth **London North West Healthcare NHS** Trust

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: On: 23 June 2017 Watford

Before: Employment Judge Bedeau

Appearances:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondents: Mr A Davidson, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

The claimant's decision to withdraw by email dated 24 January 2017 was clear, unambiguous and unequivocal. Accordingly, all claims against the respondent shall stand dismissed.

Employment Judge Bedeau

Date: 5 August 2017 Sent to the parties on:

...5 August 2017 For the Tribunal: